1025-03	01-27-20	R SHEET
To the Honorable Commission documents or copy thereof.	= le 1023473	se record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ies): Alcan-Tech Co., Inc.	1023473. 1.77 b3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Canon Sales Co., Inc. a corporation of Japan 11-28, Mita 3-chome, Minata-ku Tokyo, Japan
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ■ Corporation-country of Japan ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying parts		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Other
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: December 3, 200		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s)		No.(s)
	1,833,651	SEC PARTIES
		ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
IP Department		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewi 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	s	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/24/2003 GTOM11 00000115 1833651 1 FC:8521 40.00	\	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
T. Daniel Christenbury	R	16 JAN 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcan-Tech Co., Inc. and Canon Sales Co., Inc., corporations of Japan having a principal place of business at 11-28, Mita 3-chome, Minata-ku, Tokyo, Japan, are the owners of the U.S. Trademark Reg. No. No. 1,833,651, registered May 3, 1994.

WHEREAS, Canon Sales Co., Inc., a corporation of Japan having a principal place of business at 11-28, Mita 3-chome, Minata-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring one-half interest of Trademark Registration No. 1,833,651owned by Alcan-Tech Co., Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alcan-Tech Co., Inc. does sell, assign and transfer to Canon Sales Co., Inc, their one-half right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Reg. No. 1,833,651, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

ALCAN-TECH CO., INC.

Date: Dec. 3, 200 2

Flahara

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

Title: Liquidator

Witness

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0213